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"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS
All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                    EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)



227th Revised Page 2-B cancels 226th Revised Page 2-B             

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
23-B 2 30-H 0 32 §3 40-A 1

23-B-1 2 30-H-1 0 32-A §1 40-A-1 1
23-C-1 0 30-H-2 0 32-A-1 §2 40-A-2 0
23-C-2 0 30-K 1 32-A-2 §2 40-A-3 1
23-D 5 30-K-1 1 32-A-3 §0 42-A 0

23-D-1 1 30-K-2 0 33-F 1 42-A-1 0
23-D-2 0 30-N 1 33-F-1 0 42-B 5
23-D-3 0 30-N-1 1 33-F-2 0 42-B-1 0
23-F 1 30-N-2 1 34-A 1 42-D 8
23-J 0 31-A 0 34-A-1 0 42-D-1 0

23-J-1 0 31-A-1 0 36 7 42-E 0
23-J-2 0 31-C 6 36-A 7 42-F 0
26-E 4 31-C-1 3 36-A-1 3 42-G 0

26-E-1 0 31-C-2 2 37 2 43 4
26-G 1 31-C-3 0 37-A 2 43-A 11
26-H 2 31-C-10 0 37-A-1 0 44-A 0

26-H-1 0 31-C-11 0 37-A-2 0 44-A-2 0
26-I 2 31-D 3 37-B 4 45-B 1
27-A 1 31-E 3 37-B-1 0 45-B-1 1
27-C 0 31-F 4 37-E 3 45-B-2 6

27-C-1 0 31-F-1 0 37-E-1 1 45-B-3 6
27-C-2 0 31-G 1 37-E-2 1 45-B-4 5

28 6 31-G-1 1 37-E-3 0 45-B-5 1
28-A 4 31-I 1 37-E-4 0 45-B-6 2

28-A-1 0 31-J 1 45-B-7 2
30-D 12 31-L 0

30-D-1 2 31-M 1
30-E-2 0 31-R 0
30-F 5 31-S 1

31-S-1 1
31-S-2 1

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge
§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                    EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS
All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



5th Revised Page 5-B Cancels 4th Revised Page 5-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

PAGE(S)

CADDEN BROS. MOVING & STORAGE, INC.  27-C, 27-C-1, 27-C-2
CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED, t/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck 27-A
CD LOSCO LLC t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving 26-E, 26-E-1
CENTRAL VAN & STORAGE OF CHARLESTON, INC., 30-D, 30-D-1,  
 t/d/b/a Central Van & Storage Company, Inc.  30-E-2, 30-F
CHHJ PA PITTSBURGH, LLC, t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving 30-H. 30-H-1, 30-H-2
CLEMMER MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 31-A, 31-A-1
CORRIGAN - PENNSYLVANIA LLC , t/a Corrigan Moving Systems 30-K, 30-K-1, 30-K-2
BOB CROUSE DELIVERY SERVICE, LLC 31-F, 31-F-1
CULLEN MOVING & STORAGE, LLC 30-N, 30-N-1, 30-N-2
DAVCON PACKING SERVICES, LTD., t/d/b/a Davcon Relocation Services 31-C, 31-C-1, 31-C-2, 31-C-3
DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 31-C-10, 31-C-11
DELAUTER'S A-1 SERVICES, t/d/b/a John C. Delauter 31-D, 31-E
DELICATO TRANSPORT, LLC 31-G, 31-G-1
DIMON AND SONS TRANSPORTATION INCORPORATED 31-I. 31-J
DINGES MOVING & STORAGE CO., INC. 31-L
ELITE MOVING COMPANY 31-M
ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. t/d/b/a Eric's Moving 31-R
EXCEPTIONAL MOVERS, LLC 31-S, 31-S-1, 31-S-2

▲ EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., t/a Don Farr t/a Don Farr Moving & Storage 32, 32-A, 32-A-1, 32-A-2, 32-A-3

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

CARRIER 

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                           EFFECTIVE: April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.



EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., T/A DON FARR      West Mifflin PA
T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

COLUMN 1 ♦ COLUMN 2 ♦ COLUMN 3 ♦ COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES SATURDAYS &

EQUIPMENT AND MEN (Flat Charges in HOLIDAYS (any hour)

Dollars and Cents) (FOR SUNDAY RATES,

SEE NOTE 8 BELOW)

Vehicle and Driver SEE 80.00 80.00 120.00
Additional Men; each NOTE AA 50.00 50.00 75.00

Supervisors, each BELOW 80.00 80.00 120.00

NOTE 6 - When services commences on a weekday, at the request of the shipper, after 5:00PM or before 6:00AM, rates shall be as shown in 

Column 4 plus applicable travel charge.  

♦ NOTE 8 - SPECIAL - overtime rates will apply when work is performed on Sundays:

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)

OTHER THAN SATURDAYS,

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS

6:01AM to 5:00PM 5:01PM to 6:00AM

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

NOTE 1 - Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on the day or days as indicated, during which services are performed.

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fractions of one-half hour considered as one-half hour.  

NOTE 4 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Saturdays and Holidays:  three (3) hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge.  

Vehicle/Driver - $120.00 per hour; Additional Men/Laborer - $75.00 per hour; Supervisor - $120.00 per hour

NOTE 5 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Sundays:  three (3) hours at rates named in Note 8 plus applicable travel charge.  

NOTE 7 - Carrier will supply and charge for supervisor or supervisors as requested by shipper.  Hourly rate for each supervisor will be computed 

from the time of arrival of vehicles and men at the first point of origin until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles and men at the final

destination unless other time of arrival or dismissal is provided by agreement between the shipper and the carrier.

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for shipments 

traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 8 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVELING CHARGE

named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-8922932

3rd Revised Page 32 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 32 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

(continued on next page)



1st Revised Page 32-A Cancels Original Page 32-A 

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC. T/A DON FARR West Mifflin PA

T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

(continued from previous page)

NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply as follows based on the 

the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from final destination back to carrier's terminal using 

Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps, MapQuest or TruckRouter.

0 to 15 miles 1/2 hour
16 to 30 miles 1 hour
31 to 45 miles 1 1/2 hours
46 to 60 miles 2 hours

ITEM 1 - In lieu of rates shown for packing & unpacking in Tristate 50-T, Item 301, and Tristate 51-W, Item 110, Schedule D rates shall

apply for all points in Pennsylvania.  Container rates shown in Tristate 50-T and Tristate 51-W shall apply for all points in Pennsylvania.  

ITEM 2 - ENVIRONMENTAL FEE:  $30.00 PER SHIPMENT (this charge applies on all shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania 

and transported distance of 40 miles or less and in excess of 40 miles).  

ITEM 3 - When customer requests shipment be held overnight in lieu of storage or SIT, the following charge will be applied per vehicle per night:

ITEM 4 - In lieu of rates shown in Tristate 50-T and Tristate 51-W, the following rates will apply for Carrier Servicing of appliances or other articles

▲ In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

NOTE 1 - LABOR RATE (Item 120) - Labor Rates shown for Allegheny County will apply for all counties within Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 2 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - Charges are WAIVED and do not apply on shipments transported in 

excess of forty (40) miles.  

NOTE 3 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (Item 230) - Rates shown under Schedule E will apply for all counties within Pennsylvania.

NOTE 4 - OVERTIME LOADING/UNLOADING (Item 240) - Rates shown for Allegheny County will apply for all counties within

Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 5 - ELEVATORS, STAIR CARRY, EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Item 260) - Rate shown under Schedule D will apply for all counties

within Pennsylvania.  

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

         Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932

▲ For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 20 miles.  

Straight Truck - $200.00  Trailer - $200.00  (Charges apply to shipments transported 40 miles or less and in excess of 40 miles)

at origin and/or destination as applicable:  First Article - $23.05 per article  Each Additional Article - $16.75 per article  



2nd Revised Page 32-A-1 Cancels 1st Revised Page 32-A-1

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC. T/A DON FARR

T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51, Section 2, for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for 
shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported in excess of forty (40) miles.  

500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 12,000 16,000
to to to to to to LBS.

999 1,999 3,999 7,999 11,999 15,999 AND
LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. OVER
INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL.

*31 - 40 111.00 72.00 58.00 47.00 38.00 32.00 30.00

41 - 50 120.43 78.32 61.67 49.34 40.33 34.79 32.96

51 - 60 122.12 78.93 62.15 50.05 40.74 35.54 33.70

61 - 70 122.87 80.44 62.61 50.47 41.95 36.04 34.33

71 - 80 124.20 81.06 63.81 51.01 42.67 36.49 34.79

81 - 90 125.62 82.10 64.23 51.65 43.65 36.97 35.39

91 - 100 126.86 82.78 64.79 52.64 43.87 37.20 35.54

101 - 110 127.84 83.77 65.47 53.38 44.36 38.15 36.04

111 - 120 129.49 84.38 65.96 53.82 45.56 38.60 36.49

121 - 130 130.44 85.37 66.40 55.03 45.98 38.93 36.97

131 - 140 131.32 86.08 67.58 55.46 46.95 39.13 37.20

141 - 150 132.51 86.58 68.27 56.96 47.19 39.57 37.70

151 - 160 133.72 87.24 68.97 57.37 47.69 40.13 38.15

161 - 170 135.15 88.20 69.67 57.84 47.98 40.33 38.65

171 - 180 136.80 89.57 70.15 58.34 49.09 40.55 38.96

181 - 190 137.50 90.11 71.34 58.63 49.34 40.74 39.13

191 - 200 138.73 91.05 71.60 58.74 49.51 41.05 39.57

201 - 220 140.38 91.50 72.06 59.04 50.05 41.95 39.80

221 - 240 141.47 92.97 73.07 59.31 50.47 42.67 40.33

241 - 260 142.49 94.13 73.25 60.23 50.79 43.87 40.55

261 - 280 144.16 95.04 73.76 60.50 51.01 44.36 40.74

281 - 300 145.85 96.06 74.75 60.71 51.33 45.56 41.05

301 - 320 147.02 97.10 74.91 60.93 51.65 46.27 43.65

321 - 340 148.16 98.34 75.19 61.67 51.90 47.41 44.36

341 - 360 148.84 99.64 75.34 61.79 52.64 47.98 45.74

361 - 380 150.33 100.30 75.61 61.92 52.93 49.09 46.95

381 - 400 150.77 101.02 75.97 62.03 53.38 50.05 47.69

401 - 420 151.97 101.40 76.33 62.15 54.35 51.01 49.09

421 - 440 153.19 102.42 76.59 62.36 55.23 52.64 50.47

441 - 460 153.85 103.11 76.70 62.49 56.64 53.59 51.65

461 - 480 155.02 104.08 76.80 62.61 57.09 54.59 52.93

481 - 500 155.35 104.37 76.93 62.74 57.84 55.23 53.59

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

MILES

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

▲ (Rates in Dollars & Cents Per 100 Pounds) - NON-PEAK SEASON RATES (September 15th thru May 14th)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932West Mifflin PA

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)



2nd Revised Page 32-A-2 Cancels 1st Revised Page 32-A-2

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC. T/A DON FARR

T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE 

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51, Section 2, for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for 
shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported in excess of forty (40) miles.  

500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 12,000 16,000
to to to to to to LBS.

999 1,999 3,999 7,999 11,999 15,999 AND
LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. OVER
INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL.

*31 - 40 122.10 79.20 63.80 51.70 41.80 35.20 33.00

41 - 50 132.47 86.15 67.83 54.27 44.36 38.27 36.25

51 - 60 134.33 86.82 68.37 55.06 44.82 39.10 37.07

61 - 70 135.16 88.49 68.87 55.51 46.15 39.64 37.76

71 - 80 136.62 89.16 70.19 56.11 46.94 40.14 38.27

81 - 90 138.18 90.31 70.65 56.81 48.01 40.67 38.93

91 - 100 139.55 91.05 71.27 57.90 48.25 40.92 39.10

101 - 110 140.63 92.14 72.02 58.72 48.80 41.96 39.64

111 - 120 142.44 92.82 72.55 59.21 50.12 42.46 40.14

121 - 130 143.48 93.91 73.04 60.54 50.58 42.82 40.67

131 - 140 144.45 94.68 74.34 61.01 51.64 43.04 40.92

141 - 150 145.76 95.24 75.09 62.65 51.91 43.52 41.47

151 - 160 147.09 95.97 75.87 63.10 52.45 44.14 41.96

161 - 170 148.66 97.02 76.64 63.62 52.78 44.36 42.52

171 - 180 150.48 98.53 77.16 64.18 54.00 44.60 42.86

181 - 190 151.25 99.12 78.47 64.49 54.27 44.82 43.04

191 - 200 152.61 100.15 78.76 64.61 54.46 45.16 43.52

201 - 220 154.42 100.65 79.27 64.94 55.06 46.15 43.78

221 - 240 155.62 102.27 80.38 65.24 55.51 46.94 44.36

241 - 260 156.74 103.54 80.57 66.25 55.87 48.25 44.60

261 - 280 158.57 104.54 81.13 66.55 56.11 48.80 44.82

281 - 300 160.43 105.67 82.22 66.78 56.46 50.12 45.16

301 - 320 161.72 106.81 82.40 67.02 56.81 50.89 48.01

321 - 340 162.97 108.17 82.70 67.83 57.09 52.15 48.80

341 - 360 163.73 109.60 82.87 67.97 57.90 52.78 50.31

361 - 380 165.36 110.33 83.18 68.11 58.23 54.00 51.64

381 - 400 165.84 111.13 83.56 68.23 58.72 55.06 52.45

401 - 420 167.16 111.54 83.96 68.37 59.79 56.11 54.00

421 - 440 168.50 112.66 84.25 68.59 60.75 57.90 55.51

441 - 460 169.23 113.43 84.37 68.74 62.30 58.95 56.81

461 - 480 170.53 114.49 84.48 68.87 62.80 60.05 58.23

481 - 500 170.89 114.80 84.63 69.02 63.62 60.75 58.95

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932West Mifflin PA

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

MILES

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

▲ (Rates in Dollars & Cents Per 100 Pounds) - PEAK SEASON RATES (May 15th thru September 14th)



Original Page 32-A-3

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., T/A DON FARR West Mifflin PA
T/A DON FARR MOVING & STORAGE

▲ FULL VALUE PROTECTION

In addition to the Released Values shown in Tristate 50-T and Tristate 51-W, customer may request Full Value Protection Coverage.  This is 
not insurance; it is a tariff level of motor carrier liability.  Shipper may elect from the following three (3) full value options by appropriate notation 
on the Bill of Lading.  Valuation amount is subject to a minimum $6.00 per pound or $10,000.00, whichever is greater.  

VALUATION AMOUNT NO DEDUCTIBLE $500.00 DEDUCTIBLE $1,000.00 DEDUCTIBLE

$10,000.00 $198.00 $112.00 $74.00
$15,000.00 $240.00 $155.00 $107.00
$20,000.00 $293.00 $199.00 $111.00
$25,000.00 $348.00 $231.00 $170.00
$30,000.00 $416.00 $274.00 $188.00
$35,000.00 $480.00 $304.00 $212.00
$40,000.00 $544.00 $343.00 $235.00
$50,000.00 $612.00 $387.00 $274.00
$60,000.00 $709.00 $443.00 $306.00
$75,000.00 $818.00 $552.00 $387.00

$100,000.00 $1,005.00 $739.00 $575.00
$125,000.00 $1,212.00 $948.00 $785.00
$150,000.00 $1,423.00 $1,158.00 $994.00
$175,000.00 $1,633.00 $1,368.00 $1,203.00
$200,000.00 $1,844.00 $1,577.00 $1,414.00
$225,000.00 $2,054.00 $1,786.00 $1,624.00
$250,000.00 $2,262.00 $1,997.00 $1,832.00

On shipments or portions thereof which also involve storage-in-transit, the following additional valuation charge will apply:

VALUATION AMOUNT MONTHLY PREMIUM

$10,000.00 $45.00
$15,000.00 $60.00
$20,000.00 $75.00
$25,000.00 $85.00
$30,000.00 $95.00
$35,000.00 $105.00
$40,000.00 $120.00
$50,000.00 $145.00
$60,000.00 $190.00
$75,000.00 $210.00

$100,000.00 $290.00
$125,000.00 $335.00
$150,000.00 $395.00
$175,000.00 $470.00
$200,000.00 $520.00
$225,000.00 $585.00
$250,000.00 $645.00

Ø Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

         Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  March 14, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  April 14, 2025 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8922932
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